AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF APPLETON (OWNER)
AND BLOOM COMPANIES, LLC (ENGINEER) FOR

Jackman Street Project, Including a Shared Use Path

The contract made and entered into by and between the OWNER and ENGINEER, dated
January 3, 2013, amended on March 12, 2014, and is hereby amended as set forth on the
following pages.

This amendment is for work for providing decoralive steel rails along the Jackman Street
sidewalks to protect and prevent impact against the new bridge abutments.

Bloom Companies will perform the additional tasks described in Attachment A - Scope of
Work, for a lump sum change of $3,206.00. This will bring the total fee for this contract from
$84,370.00 to $87,576.00.

In withess whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and
approved on the date signed by their authorized officers or representatives.

For the ENGINEER For the OWNER

By: By:
Title; Title:
Date; Date:
Attachments:

Altachment A — Scope of Work
Attachment B — Schedule

Attachment C - Fee



ATTACHMENT A

SCOPE OF WORK

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This amendment is for work for providing decorative steel rails along the Jackman Street
sidewalks to protect and prevent impact against the new bridge abutments.

DECORATIVE RAILS AT NEW BRIDGE ABUTMENTS

Two decorative steel rails shall be designed and detailed for the uphill sides of the new bridge
abutments along the east and west sidewalks on Jackman Street. The decorative steel rails shall
match the style of other rails proposed for the project such as the rail attached to the top of the
retaining wall on the west sidewalk. The design shall include the following:

l.ayout/Post Spacing

Base Piate Design

Sleeper footing/sonotube sizing/depth
End of rail design

Abutment to rail connection

The decorative steel rails shall be included on sheets in the Roadway Plans including the
Construction Details, Fencing/Railing, and Plan/Profile.

The work above will be included as non-participating plans in the bid package for WisDOT Project
{D 4984-09-00, Prospect Avenue Bridge over Jackman Street, City of Appleton, Prospect Avenue,
Qutagamie County.

BLOOM
COMPANIES, LLC

Iefeirtinns bt e Inabyativol $etd gemcty

Page 1 0of 3



